

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 37 OF 2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7587-7588/2004

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance of contemnor No.1 i.e. Smt. Sheela Devi and

exemption from personal appearance of contemnor No.4 i.e. Smt. Manisha Agrawal and Office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of the fact Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment in view

that the reply of the Respondents had been served only today. Post after two weeks.

Respondent-Contemnor Nos. 2 and 3 are present in person. Their further

personal appearance is dispensed with until further orders. Resp
ondent-

Contemnor Nos.1 and 4 have filed applications for exemption from
personal

appearance. Their applications are granted. Their further personal appearance
is

dispensed with until further orders.

(K.K. Chawla)
hatia)

(Radha R. B

Court Master
aster

Court M