

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition(C) No.37/2006 in C.A. Nos.7587-7588/2004

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Sujit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Alok S. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the Respondents, the case is adjourned for three weeks. List immediately after expiry of three weeks.

. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R

rt Master

Court Master

Cou