

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 37 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 7587-7588/2004

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. The trial court is directed to

submit a report as to who was in possession of the property, which is subject matter of

appeal in this Court as on 4.3.2005, when it was directed by this Court that the parties

shall maintain status quo as regards possession and also who is in possession at the

present time. The parties will be allowed to lead oral evidence. The report may be

submitted within a period of four months from the date of communication of this

order to the trial court. The respondent shall file a certified copy of this order before

2

the trial court within 15 days.

List the Contempt Petition after the report of the trial court has been

received.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khusi Ram)

Court Master