

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 37 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 7587-7588/2004

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to furnish copies of the

reports to

the parties. Learned counsel for the Petitioner to file English

translation thereof. List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhat

Court Master

Court Mast