

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.37 OF 2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7587-7588 OF  
2004

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Titni Basu,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

learned counsel for the parties.

Perused the report submitted by the concerned court.

The contempt proceeding is dropped.

The contempt petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.37 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7587-7588 OF 2004

Vinod Kumar

...Petitioner

(s)

Versus

Sheila Devi & Ors.

...Respondent

(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Perused the report submitted by the concerned court.

The contempt proceeding is dropped.

The contempt petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

March 02, 2007.